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UTAH0E Roll No. 
qrarii T H Name of Candidate NAMAN AGARWAL 

faarg School 

SUB. 
CODE 

HIAT 1 ATA Mother's Name 

301 

055 

054 

030 

034 

frat/R5 I AT4 Father's/Guardian's Name MOHIT AGARWAL 

08688-TRANSLAM ACADEMY INTL MAWANA ROAD MEERUT UP 

049 

500 

502 

503 

0665002 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

ftfrur pH afzfucne vn, 2019 
ALL INDIA SENIOR SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2019 

5899572 

fayy SUBJECT 

ENGLISH CORE 

ACCOUNTANCY 

BUSINESS STUDIES 

ECONOMICS 

PAINTING 

HIND.MUSIC VOCAL 

WORK EXPERIENCE 

HEALTH & PHY. EDUCATION 

GENERAL STUDIES 

AB :gufeA Absent 

frft DeBhi 
fatck Dated : 

afafrut aT STf: Abbreviations 

FP:4rHE A 3ET Fail in Practical 
FT:ffaa 

MARKS STATEMENT 

IGA Fail in Theory 

02-05-2019 

SADHANA AGARWAL 

ffaa rtfrE 
THEORY PRACTICAL TOTAL 

075 

045 

033 

045 

030 

028 

ATATE MARKS OBTAINED 

XXX 075 

019 

020 

020 

070 

060 

064 

fa, 4. U219/08888/0234 

053 

Rogn.No. 

065 

100 

088 

TOTAL IN WORDS 

SEVENTY FIVE 
SIXTY FOUR 
FIFTY THREE 

SIXTY FIVE 

ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY EIGHT 

qfyr4 Result PASS 

POSITIONAL 
GRADE 

B2 

B2 

D1 

C1 

A1 

B2 

A2 

A1 

A1 

Controller of Examinations 



HT/nformation : 
1. fery àT fin tzáBerri 'nni farfatiàs faaffirn t 

Positional Grade is position of the candidate according to 
grading pattern. The grades have been awarded on a nine 
point scale as under : 

-1: ie 1/8 3ruf vâfat in f 
A-1: Top 1/8th of the passed candidates 

-2: reqzUTA 1/8 3 âerflai i fan 
A-2: Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 

-1; A7UH 1/8 3rfí rêafuat fa 
B-1: Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 

-2: �zaTA 1/8 3RNifuut fag 
B-2: Nex 1/8h of the passed candidates 

f-1: aet 1/8 3fí vâanfit fay 
C-1: Next 1/8 of the passed candidates 

-2: Te7aT� 1/8 3rtof wâgnfiéai à fa 
C-2: Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 
-1: �zATA 1/8 3í âanfat ia fan 

D-1: Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 

D-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 

E : Failed candidates 

(a) Maximum marks for each subject of externai examination are 100. 
Minimum pass marks in each subject are 33%. In case of a subject 
involving practical work, a candidate must obtain 3396 marks in 
theory and 33% marks in praçtical separately in addition to 33% 
marks in aggregate in order to qualify in that subject 

(b) General Studies / General Foundation Course (GFC). Work 
Experience / Generic Vocationat Course ( not applicatble to 
Vocational Scheme) and Health & Physical Education are subjects 
of internal examination and the Grades are based on internat 
assessment by the schools. Patrachar Vidyalaya / Private candidates 
are exempted from Subject(s) of internal exåmination. 
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(a) 

(b 

(2) 
(c) 

To pass the examination, a candidate must obtain at least Grade D-2 
in all subjects of internal assessment unless the candidate is 
exempted and 33% marks or Grade D-2 in each of the five subjects 
of externa! examination. 
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As per Scheme of Studies there are five subjects of external 
examination either two languages and three electives or one 

lanquage and four electives. 

No overall division/distinction/aggregate is awarded. 

Tho candidates who have been placed under compartment category 
should register themselves through school/ Patrachar Vidyalaya and 
private candidates should apply through website for appearing in 
compartment examination. 

gn àTTÍz - www. cbseresults.nic in 
For latest updates visit website of CBSE -www.cbse. nic.in or Result 
website- www.cbseresults nic.in 

Í-2: arzT� 1/8 3rfí qâanfl£i à fas 


