



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
अंक विवरणिका
MARKS STATEMENT

सीनियर स्कूल सर्टिफिकेट परीक्षा, 2019
ALL INDIA SENIOR SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2019

परीक्षार्थी का नाम Name of Candidate NAMAN AGARWAL

अनुक्रमांक Roll No. 5899572

माता का नाम Mother's Name SADHANA AGARWAL

पिता/संरक्षक का नाम Father's/Guardian's Name MOHIT AGARWAL

विद्यालय School 08688- TRANSLAM ACADEMY INTL MAWANA ROAD MEERUT UP

विषय कोड SUB. CODE	विषय SUBJECT	प्राप्त कर्म MARKS OBTAINED				स्थितीय ग्रेड POSITIONAL GRADE
		लिखित THEORY	प्रायोगिक PRACTICAL	योग TOTAL	योग शब्दों में TOTAL IN WORDS	
301	ENGLISH CORE	075	XXX	075	SEVENTY FIVE	B2
055	ACCOUNTANCY	045	019	064	SIXTY FOUR	B2
054	BUSINESS STUDIES	033	020	053	FIFTY THREE	D1
030	ECONOMICS	045	020	065	SIXTY FIVE	C1
034	HIND.MUSIC VOCAL	030	070	100	ONE HUNDRED	A1
049	PAINTING	028	060	088	EIGHTY EIGHT	B2
500	WORK EXPERIENCE					A2
502	HEALTH & PHY. EDUCATION					A1
503	GENERAL STUDIES					A1

संक्षिप्तियों का अर्थ : Abbreviations

AB : अनुपस्थित Absent

परिणाम Result PASS

FP : प्रयोगात्मक में असफल Fail in Practical

FT : लिखित में असफल Fail in Theory

सूचना / Information :

1. स्थिरीय येड ग्रेडिंग स्टेटर्न के अनुसार परीक्षार्थी की स्थिति है। येड निम्नलिखित नीचे विन्दु परीक्षाने पर प्रदान किए गए हैं :-

Positional Grade is position of the candidate according to grading pattern. The grades have been awarded on a nine point scale as under :-

ए-1 : सर्वोन्कृष्ट 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

A-1 : Top 1/8th of the passed candidates

ए-2 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

A-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

बी-1 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

B-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

बी-2 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

B-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

सी-1 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

C-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

सी-2 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

C-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

डी-1 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

D-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

डी-2 : तत्परचात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

D-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

ई : अनुत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए

E : Failed candidates

2. (क) बाह्य परीक्षा के प्रत्येक विषय में अधिकतम अंक 100 है। प्रत्येक विषय में उत्तीर्ण होने के लिए कम से कम 33% अंक है। लिखित व प्रायोगिक विषयों में, लिखित में 33%, प्रयोगात्मक में 33% तथा योग में 33% अंक अवश्य होने चाहिए।

(a) Maximum marks for each subject of external examination are 100. Minimum pass marks in each subject are 33%. In case of a subject involving practical work, a candidate must obtain 33% marks in theory and 33% marks in practical separately in addition to 33% marks in aggregate in order to qualify in that subject.

(ब) सामान्य अध्ययन / सामान्य वृत्तिगतीय पाठ्यक्रम (जी.एस.सी.), कार्यानुभव / सामान्य व्यावसायिक पाठ्यक्रम (व्यावसायिक क्षेत्र के लिए नहीं है) और स्वास्थ्य एवं शारीरिक शिक्षा आदि आंतरिक परीक्षा के लिए हैं और इनका विषयालय संकेत में वही गई हैं। पराचार विद्यालय / प्राइवेट परीक्षार्थियों को आंतरिक परीक्षा के विषयों में छूट प्राप्त है।

(b) General Studies / General Foundation Course (GFC), Work Experience / Generic Vocational Course (not applicable to Vocational Scheme) and Health & Physical Education are subjects of internal examination and the Grades are based on internal assessment by the schools. Patrachar Vidyalaya / Private candidates are exempted from Subject(s) of internal examination.

3. (क) यदि परीक्षार्थी को छूट प्राप्त नहीं है तो परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण होने के लिए परीक्षार्थी के लिए आवश्यक है कि वह आंतरिक मूल्यांकन के सभी विषयों में कम से कम श्री-2 येड अवश्य प्राप्त करे और पांच वाला परीक्षा के प्रत्येक विषय में 33% अंक या श्री-2 येड अवश्य प्राप्त करे।

(a) To pass the examination, a candidate must obtain at least Grade D-2 in all subjects of internal assessment unless the candidate is exempted and 33% marks or Grade D-2 in each of the five subjects of external examination.

(ब) आवश्यन पोड़ना के अनुसार बाह्य परीक्षा के पांच विषय होंगे। इनमें या तो दो भाषाएं और तीन वैकल्पिक विषय होंगे अथवा एक भाषा और चार वैकल्पिक विषय होंगे।

(b) As per Scheme of Studies there are five subjects of external examination either two languages and three electives or one language and four electives.

(ग) सम्पूर्ण रूप से श्रेणी/उन्नति/कुलयोग नहीं दिया जाता है।

(c) No overall division/distinction/aggregate is awarded.

4. दिन परीक्षार्थियों को पूरक श्रेणी में रखा गया है उन्हें विद्यालय/प्राचार विद्यालय के माध्यम से तथा प्राइवेट परीक्षार्थियों को वेकाराइट के माध्यम से पूरक परीक्षा के सिए आवेदन करना चाहिए। The candidates who have been placed under compartment category should register themselves through school / Patrachar Vidyalaya and private candidates should apply through website for appearing in compartment examination.

5. नवीनतम जानकारी के लिए सी.एस.ई. की वेबसाईट - www.cbse.nic.in

अथवा परीक्षा वेबसाईट - www.cbseresults.nic.in देखें।

For latest updates visit website of CBSE - www.cbse.nic.in or Result website - www.cbseresults.nic.in